[Appointment, Bay Area Air Quality Management District, Board of Directors - Supervisor Bilal Mahmood]

Motion appointing Supervisor Bilal Mahmood to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District Board of Directors, term ending February 1, 2029, or the conclusion of his term as a Member of the Board of Supervisors.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Bay Area Air Quality Management District Board of Directors for the term specified:

Supervisor Bilal Mahmood, seat 2, succeeding Supervisor Myrna Melgar, must be a member of the Board of Supervisors, for a four-year ending February 1, 2029, or the conclusion of his term as a Member of the Board of Supervisors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M25-005

File Number: 250088

Date Passed: February 11, 2025

Motion appointing Supervisor Bilal Mahmood to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District Board of Directors, term ending February 1, 2029, or the conclusion of his term as a Member of the Board of Supervisors.

February 03, 2025 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

February 11, 2025 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Chen, Dorsey, Engardio, Fielder, Mandelman, Melgar, Sauter,

Sherrill and Walton Excused: 1 - Mahmood

File No. 250088

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 2/11/2025 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board